

The Paddlewheel

Moorhead Rotary Club

Volume 103—Number 39 March 28, 2023

Moorhead Rotary Club 1405 District 5580

David Sederquist President President-Elect Steve Astrup

President Nominee

Treasurer Secretary

Teresa Joppa Past President Gina Monson

Directors (2023) Chris Andreasen, Greg Johnson & Steve Schaefer Directors (2024) Tracey Moorhead, & Ernie Simmons

Directorw (2025) Tammy Finney

& Jean Hannig Directors (2026) Nancy Hanson

& Tim Hiller

RYLA Coordinator Randy Farwell Polio Plus Coordinator Paddlewheel Photographer/Editor

Nancy Edmonds Hanson

March Birthdays

Rogers, Jerry March 13 Wilkie, Eric March 13

Rotary Anniveraries

Mar 28, 2017

Wai. Sam 22 years Mar 01, 2001 Lunak, Brandon 6 years



Coming Up Tuesday, March 28

We're back at the Moorhead Schools Ops Center this week to welcome perennial favorite Don Kinzler, who will discuss the future of lawns. (Yes, your lawn is still down there, somewhere under the snowbanks.) Paul Dovre is sergeant at arms, and Kay Parries is Rotarian of the day.



Moorhead Rotarians took a field trip to the Hjemkomst Center on March 21, where HCSCC program director Markus Krueger led a fascinating tour of the region's Indigenous past. He discussed the Ojibwe (Chippewa), Dakota (Sioux) and Metis nations who were living here when the railroad brought explosive changes to their way of life. The Historical Society's exhibit exploring the cultures, often-broken treaties, and advent of white settlement continues through the end of 2023.





Looking Ahead

March 28

Sergeant at ArmsPaul Dovre Rotarian of the DayKay Parries Program......Don Kinzler, "Lawns of the Future"

April 4

Sergeant at Arms.....Cindy Nolte Rotarian of the Day.....Jean Hannig ProgramLeola Dahl, Heart 'n' Soul Cafe

April 11 — No Meeting

April 18

Sergeant at Arms.....Jerry Rogers ProgramSergio, Exchange Student

April 25

Sergeant at Arms.....Teresa Joppa ProgramTonya Oss-Brewer, Family Voices of ND

May 4 — Recital with a Cause

7:00 p.m.First Lutheran Church

Moorhead Rotary

P.O. Box 72

Moorhead, MN 56561